6/09/05

Docket No.: 1-27193

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-15-200)5 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		BOOKERE Y	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼
To the Director of the United State	10302174	2 d the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Boecker	···	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
		Name: TRW Automotiv	ve GmbH P
		Internal Address:	0, C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		148 148 16090
2. Noture of conveyance:		-	130
Nature of conveyance:	_		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Industr	riestrasse 20
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	D-73553 Alfdorf, Federal Republic of Germany	
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 6, 2005		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımbers(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	• •	the execution date of the ar	oplication is: June 6, 2005
		•	June 0, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	A Later of the second		
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
•			
Name: Allen W. Inks, Reg. No. 37	,358	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor		8. Deposit account number:	
720 Water Street		13-0005	
City: Toledo S	tate: OH ZIP: 43604	(Attack disalts some of this	nage if naving by denseit apparent
		USE THIS SPACE	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and I	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Allen W. Inks		W. D	June 9 , 2005
Name of Person Signing	7 4	Signature	Date
06/15/2005 DBYRNE 00000064 130035 numb	148514 er of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docume	
A4 F0-A604 A6 A6 B6	Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover or ones and the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 ENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Martin BOECKER Hermann-Loens-Strasse 12 41352 Korschenbroich / Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

Hydraulic Cylinder

WHEREAS, TRW Automotive GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 20, 73553 Alfdorf, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said

Martin BOECKER.

do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said TRW Automotive GmbH, its successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by me on the 6 day of 3000, 2005, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said TRW Automotive GmbH, its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said TRW Automotive GmbH, its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said TRW Automotive GmbH, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 6 day of Jan 2005

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

Martin BOECKER

Witnessed:

PATENT

REEL: 016681 FRAME: 0791